



News release

## **Evi van Lanschot takes next step with Evi Pensioen** *Independent financial advisors have a key role in advising on solid pension schemes in the third pillar*

Amsterdam/'s-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands, 22 August 2023

Evi van Lanschot, the online investments services provider of Van Lanschot Kempen, is entering the intermediary market for pension investments. This will enable independent financial advisers to directly offer Evi's pension solutions to their clients. Also, they can make use of Evi's knowledge and services in the third pillar pension investment.

**Chris Zegers, Managing Director Evi van Lanschot:** 'As the Dutch pension market is becoming increasingly individualised, more and more people need to take responsibility for their owns pensions. To arrange that in a solid way, good information and clear advice is important. Evi believes that independent financial advisors have a key role to play in providing advice to self-employed persons and entrepreneurs.

As a specialised online investment service provider, Evi offers clients of independent financial advisers the opportunity to shape their future plans based on their specific situation. In doing so, we not only provide digital tools, but also help the clients to start up the service. This allows the adviser to focus on providing personalised pension advice to the client, with all the attention that this requires.'

From 21 August, it will be possible for independent financial advisers to offer Evi's pension solutions. A team of Evi account managers is ready to provide any support that they might need. Furthermore, an Evi client service team is available to personally assist financial advisor clients with onboarding and other queries. This gives advisers the space to stay focused on client relationships and financial advice, while Evi takes care of the administration and the process of onboarding.

-End-

### Disclaimer

This is a marketing message.

This news release does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the sale, purchase or acquisition in any other way or subscription to any financial instrument and is not a recommendation to perform or refrain from performing any action.

Investing involves risks. You may lose your investment. The value of your investments also depends on developments on the financial markets. Past performance provides no guarantee for the future.

Evi is a trade name of Van Lanschot Kempen NV. Van Lanschot Kempen NV has its registered office at Hooge Steenweg 29, 5211 JN in 's-Hertogenbosch, KvK 's-Hertogenbosch no. 16038212 with VAT identification number NL0011.45.770.B01, is registered as a bank in the Dutchc Wft register and is supervised by De Nederlandsche Bank NV (DNB), P.O. Box 98, 1000 AB Amsterdam and Stichting Autoriteit Financiële Markten (AFM), P.O. Box 11723, 1001 GS Amsterdam. Van Lanschot Kempen NV may act as a provider of payment, savings and credit products, as an intermediary of insurance products and as a provider and/or executor of investment services.

# VAN LANSCHOT KEMPEN

#### Page 2/2

This news release is a translation of the Dutch language original and is provided as a courtesy only. In the event of any disparities, the Dutch language version will prevail. No rights can be derived from any translation thereof.

#### About Evi van Lanschot

Evi van Lanschot was founded in 2013 as an online investment service provider and has been making the Van Lanschot private bank's nearly 300 years of investment expertise available online ever since. Evi van Lanschot offers investment solutions such as Evi Pensioen, Evi Beheer, Evi Go and Evi4Kids. Besides serving private individuals, Evi van Lanschot also offers services for selfemployed individuals and DGAs looking to build wealth responsibly.

#### About Van Lanschot Kempen

Van Lanschot Kempen is an independent, specialist wealth manager active in private banking, investment management and investment banking, with the aim of preserving and creating wealth, in a sustainable way, for both its clients and the society of which it is part. Through our long-term focus, we create positive financial and non-financial value. Listed at Euronext Amsterdam, Van Lanschot Kempen is the Netherlands' oldest independent financial services company, with a history dating back to 1737.

For more information, please visit vanlanschotkempen.com

Further details Please contact Van Lanschot Kempen media relations: Daan Joosen d.joosen@vanlanschotkempen.com +31 6 13 70 28 47